March, 2026 at 11:00 Am. 

7. Bidders with bulky bid documents which cannot be dropped or fit in the tender box are advised to register their 

bids with the Director-Procurement at the procurement office. 

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of Kes. 1,400,000.00 (Say Kenya shillings One Million, Four 

Hundred Thousand Only).   

http://www.embu.go.ke/
http://www.siaya.go.ke/

9. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose information on the 

successful bidder’s beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract Award Notice, using the Beneficial Ownership